Nootan Vidarbha Shikshan Mandal, Amravati's

Mahila Mahavidyalaya

Jog Chowk, Amravati 444 601 (NAAC Re-accredited "B" Grade) (Aishe Code - C 43224) Outward No. :-Date :-

1500

Principal : Dr. Avinash B. Moharil

Contact : 9423123906 | Off. : 0721 - 2571115

Add :- Opp. SBI (Main) Branch, Nr. Shyam Chouk, Jog Chouk, Amravati 444601

website :- http://www.mmv.ac.in

Email id :- mahilamahavidyalaya.amt@gmail.com

MINUTES OF INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURAN CECELL (IQAC) 2022-23

The IQAC meeting was held under the chairmanship of Hon. Principal on 27/07/2022 at 3.00 p.m. in Board Room to discuss the Programs and activities to be conducted regarding NAAC PEER TEAM VISIT preparation.

Item No 1.	IQAC Coordinator read the minutes of last meeting and the minutes were confirmed.
Item No 2.	Hon. Principal discussed about the preparation of NAAC SSR; Hon. Principal took review of the departmental preparations and documentation of the departments.
Item No 3.	After a long discussion, probable date to submit the SSR to NAAC for third cycle assessment was decided. IQAC Coordinator presented the criteria wise preparation to the house and reported about the supported documentation to be attached with SSR.
Item No 4.	IQAC Coordinator read the applications of Dr. Sharmila Deshmukh, Dr. Ankush Giri and Dr. Vaishnav received to IQAC for the grant of permission for placement. Hon Chairman IQAC granted permission to begin procedure for placement.
Item No 5.	It was decided to form various committees for NAAC Visit.

With the permission of the chair meeting the meeting was ended.

Bolhungh mulch IQAC Co-ordinator Mahila Mahavidyalaya Amravati



PRINCIPAL
MAHILA MAHAVIDYALAYA
AMRAVATI.

Mahila Mahavidyalaya

Jog Chowk, Amravati 444 601 (NAAC Re-accredited "B" Grade) (Aishe Code - C 43224) Outward No. :-Date :-

110-00

Principal : Dr. Avinash B. Moharil

Contact : 9423123906 | Off. : 0721 - 2571115

Add :- Opp. SBI (Main) Branch, Nr. Shyam Chouk, Jog Chouk, Amravati 444601

website :- http://www.mmv.ac.in

Email id :- mahilamahavidyalaya.amt@gmail.com

MINUTES OF INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL (IQAC) 2022-23

The IQAC meeting was held under the chairmanship of Hon. Principal on 15/04/2023 at 3.00 pm in Principal Cabin.

Item No 1.	IQAC Coordinator read the minutes of last meeting and minutes were confirmed.
Item No 2.	Hon. Principal congratulated the IQAC members for getting 2.98 CGPA and appreciated the efforts taken by the IQAC members for the accreditation process. Hon. Principal also appreciated efforts taken for NAAC Grade appeal.
Item No 3.	Hon Principal read the resignation of IQAC Coordinator Shri Sachin Deshmukh, he appreciated his services towards quality enhancement of the institution for last 15 years. Dr.V ijay Wardikar proposed name of Dr.Ankush Giri as a new coordinator of IQAC.
Item No 4.	Hon . Principal proposed name of Shri Sachin Deshmukh as the College nodal officer of National Education policy from the AY 2023-24.

With the permission of the chair meeting the meeting was ended.

Edhul hmulch IQAC Co-ordinator Mahila Mahavidyalaya Amravati



PRINCIPAL
MAHILA MAHAVIDYALAYA
AMRAVATI.